1800 210 3800  |  solarize@mahindra.com  |  www.mahindrasolarize.com
Single-MPPT String Inverter for 600 Vdc System
SG3.0RS-L
High Yield
• Compatible with high power PV modules
• Lower startup & wider MPPT voltage range
• Built-in smart PID Zero function
User Friendly Setup

Filter MPPT
1800 210 3800  |  solarize@mahindra.com  |  www.mahindrasolarize.com
Type Designation
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
Default No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Input (DC)
4.5 kWp
600 V *
40 V / 50 V
360 V
40 V - 650 V
1
1
16 A
20 A
SG3.0RS-L
Rated AC output power
Max. AC output power
Rated AC output current (at 220 V)
Max. AC output current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency / Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at Rated power/Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Output (AC)
3000 W
3000 VA
13.7 A
13.7 A
220 V / 240 V
154 V - 276 V
50 Hz / 45 - 55 Hz, 60 Hz / 55 - 65 Hz
< 3 % ( at rated power )
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading - 0.8 lagging
1 / 1
Max efficiency
European efficiency
Efficiency
97.8%
97.3%
Protection & Function
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
DC Type II / AC Type II
Yes
Yes
Yes
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Surge Protection
DC switch
PV string current monitoring
PID Zero function
TECHNICAL DATA
Registered Office: Mahindra Solarize Private Limited Mahindra Towers, G. M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018, Maharashtra, India.
1800 210 3800  |  solarize@mahindra.com  |  www.mahindrasolarize.com
General Data
360 mm * 263 mm * 125.5 mm
6 kg
Wall-mounting bracket